

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

CASE NO. 2015-0348

APPEAL FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO
CASE NO. 2014 CA 26220

PAMELA ARGABRITE

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

JIM NEER, ET AL.

Defendants-Appellees

FILED
MAR 27 2015
CLERK OF COURT
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

**MEMORANDUM IN RESPONSE REGARDING JURISDICTION OF
DEFENDANT-APPELLEE, JOHN DIPIETRO**

Kenneth J. Ignozzi (0055431)
DYER, GAROFALO, MANN & SCHULTZ
131 N. Ludlow Street, Suite 1400
Dayton, Ohio 45402
(937) 223-8888 (tel.)
kignozzi@dgmslaw.com
Counsel for Appellant Pamela
Argabrite

Lawrence E. Barbieri (0027106)
SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE &
POWERS
5300 Socialville-Foster Road, Suite 200
Mason, Ohio 45040
(513) 583-4200 (tel.)
lbarbieri@smbplaw.com
Counsel for Appellee, John DiPietro

Joshua R. Schierloh (0078325)
SURDYK, DOWD & TURNER CO., LPA
8163 Old Yankee Street, Suite C
Dayton, Ohio 45458
(937) 222-2333 (tel.)
jschierloh@sdtlawyers.com
Counsel for Appellees, Jim Neer and
Gregory Stites

Laura G. Mariani (0063284)
R. Lynn Nothstine (0061560)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S
OFFICE
301 W. Third Street, Suite 500
P.O. Box 972
Dayton, Ohio 45422
(937) 225-5780 (tel.)
Counsel for Appellees Anthony Ball and
Daniel Adkins

RECEIVED
MAR 27 2015
CLERK OF COURT
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
EXPLANATION OF WHY THIS CASE DOES NOT INVOLVE A SUBSTANTIAL CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION AND IS NOT A CASE OF PUBLIC OR GREAT GENERAL INTEREST	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
ARGUMENT IN OPPOSITION TO PROPOSITION OF LAW	7
 <u>Proposition of Law:</u>	
Evidence of extreme and outrageous conduct by the police is essential to proximate cause in a claim where a third-party is injured by a suspect fleeing the police; it is distinct from the defense of statutory immunity afforded under O.R.C. Chapter 2744	7
A. Ohio courts have not usurped the legislature or violated the separation of powers	7
B. Simply because other states apply different rules does not justify changing Ohio's established law	10
CONCLUSION	12
PROOF OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Argabrite v. Neer, 2015-Ohio-125 (2nd Dist. 2015) 5

Helvering v. Hallock, 309 U.S. 106 (1940) 3

Heard v. Toledo, 2003-Ohio-5191 (6th Dist. 2003) 9, 10

Jackson v. Poland Twp., 1999-Ohio-998 (6th Dist. 1999) 9

Johnson v. Patterson, 1994 WL 590526 (Ohio 8th Dist. 1994) 9

Leach v. City of Toledo, Lucas App. No. L-98-1227 (6th Dist. 1999) 9

Lewis v. Bland, 75 Ohio App.3d 453 (9th Dist. 1991) 8, 9, 10

Lowrey v. Drennen, 1993 WL 50874 (Ohio 10th Dist. 1993) 10

Perry v. Liberty Twp., 2013-Ohio-741 (11th Dist. 2013) 2, 10

Pylypiv v. Parma, 2005-Ohio-6364 (8th Dist. 2005) 9

Rocky River v. State Emp. Relations Bd., 43 Ohio St.3d 1 (1989) 3

Scott v. Harris, 127 S. Ct. 1769 (2007) 2, 11

Shalkhauser v. Medina, 2002-Ohio-222 (9th Dist. 2002) 10

Sutterlin v. Barnard, 1992 WL 274641 (Ohio 2nd Dist. 1992) 9

Westfield Insurance Co. v. Galatis, 100 Ohio St.3d 216 (2003) 3

Whitfield v. Dayton, 2006-Ohio-2917 (2nd Dist, 2006) 2, 4, 8, 10

Statutes

R.C. Chapter 2744 1, 4, 5, 11

R.C. 2744.03 7

R.C. 2744.03(A)(6)(b) 4, 5
